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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 17 JULY 1974 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand .. 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byl.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumu
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
(a) General reserve fund 
(b) Other reserves 

$ 
120,563,747 
30,416,267 
30,484,450 

144,414,145 

289,959,411 

---- 325,878,609 
209,230,890 

312,221 

3,000,000 
49,300,373 

312,221 

61,966,071 

10,901,995 

Gold .• 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short -
term bills 

(b) Investments 
(c) Holdings of special drawing 

rights .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) N.Z. Government securities .. 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

704,991 

$ 
67,081,092 

222,251,855 

848,879 
---~ 290,181,826 

4,735,096 
2,700,000 

75,456,864 
216,232,600 

10,509,086 
92,915 

---- 302,291,465 

302,989,959 

·--- 302,989,959 
46,946,233 

29 July 1974. 

52,300,373 

$950,549,570 $950,549,570 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Fisheries Act 1908 
Fisheries Act 1908 
Air Services Licensing Act 1951 

Section 124, Customs Act 1966 
Dairy Industry Act 1952 
Dairy Industry Act 1952 

Land and Income Tax Act 1954 

Land and Income Tax Act 1954 

Title or Subject-matter 

Whitebait Fishing Regulations 1964 (Reprint) 
Rock Lobster Regulations 1969 (Reprint) .. 
Air Services Licensing Regulations 1952, Amendment 

No. 6 
Customs Tariff (Rivets) Amendment Order 1974 
Dairy Produce Regulations 1938, Amendment No. 30 
Farm-dairy Instruction Regulations 1949, Amendment 

No. 8 
Income Tax (Cook Islands Development Projects) 

Order 1968, Amendment No. 3 
Income Tax (Income Equalisation Reserves) Order 

1974 
Section 3, New Zealand -Australia Free New Zealand -Australia Free Trade Agreement 

Trade Agreement Act 1965 Order (No. 4) 1974 

Serial 
Number 
1974/194 
1974/195 
1974/196 

1974/197 
1974/198 
1974/199 

1974/200 

1974/201 

1974/202 

Date Price 
of (Postage 

Enactment Free) 
12/8/64 10c 
1/12/69 10c 
29/7/74 5c 

29/7/74 5c 
29/7/74 5c 
29/7/74 5c 

29/7/74 Sc 

29/7/74 Sc 

29/7/74 5c 

Post Office Act 1959 Post Office (Money Order) Regulations 1974 1974/203 29/7 /74 10c 
Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), 

Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, 
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street 
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

ANNOUNCEMENT 
The Government Printing Office has appointed agents in the main centres of New Zealand for the sale of the 

three following Statutory Regulations: 

List of agents: 

Economic Stabilisation Regulations 
Price Freeze Regulations 
Stabilisation of Prices Regulations 

Coutts The Chemist, Bank Street, Whangarei. 
Stuarts, Books and Stationery, AI'awa Street, Rotorua. 
C. W. Muir Limited, 62 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. 
Beattie and Forbes Limited, Booksellers, Corner Hastings and Tennyson Streets, Napier. 
Thomas Avery and Sons Limited, 79 Devon Street, New Plymouth. 
Poynters Bookshop Limited, Poynter Building, 67 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui. 
G. H. Bennett and Company Limited, Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. 
The Manager, Hedleys Bookshop Limited, Queen Street, Masterton. 
Anderson's Book Company Limited, 284 Trafalgar Street, Nelson. 
Noeli Mellett's Bookshop (1973) Limited, 63 Queen Street, Blenheim. 
Gregorys Limited, 299 Stafford Street, Timaru. 
Cagneys, Booksellers and Stationers, 129 Thames Street, Oamaru. 
Central Bookshop, 66 Mackay Street, Greymouth. 
Valteir Bookshop, 38 Tay Street, Invercargill, 
Whitcoulls Ltd., Dee Street, Invercargill. 
Additional agents may be appointed as necessary. 


