RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 17 JULY 1974

			WEDINESDAI,	17 JULI 1274	
	Liabilities		\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—		. :	289,959,411	Gold Overseas assets—	704,991
(a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing account	:: :: :: ::	120,563,747 30,416,267 30,484,450		(a) Current accounts and short- term bills 67,081,0 (b) Investments 222,251,8	
(d) Other Time deposits			325,878,609 209,230,890	(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 848,8	79 — 290,181,826
Liabilities in currencie New Zealand cur (a) Demand		312,221		New Zealand coin	4,735,096 2,700,000
(b) Time	••	•••	312,221	(a) To the State 75,456,8 (b) To marketing accounts 216,232,6	00
Allocation of special d by I.M.F Other liabilities (include		••	61,966,071	(c) Export credits 10,509,0 (d) Other advances 92,9	
lated profits) Capital accounts—			10,901,995	Investments in New Zealand— (a) N.Z. Government securities 302,989,9	
(a) General reserve fu (b) Other reserves	ing	3,000,000 49,300,373	52,300,373	(b) Other Other assets	- 302,989,959 46,946,233
		\$	950,549,570		\$950,549,570
29 July 1974.		_		M. R. HUTTON, Chie	Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Fisheries Act 1908		Whitebait Fishing Regulations 1964 (Reprint)	1974/194	12/8/64	10c
Fisheries Act 1908		Rock Lobster Regulations 1969 (Reprint)	1974/195	1/12/69	10c
Air Services Licensing Act 1951	• •	Air Services Licensing Regulations 1952, Amendment No. 6	1974/196	29/7/74	5 c
Section 124, Customs Act 1966		Customs Tariff (Rivets) Amendment Order 1974	1974/197	29/7/74	5c
Dairy Industry Act 1952		Dairy Produce Regulations 1938, Amendment No. 30	1974/198	29/7/74	5c
Dairy Industry Act 1952	••	Farm-dairy Instruction Regulations 1949, Amendment No. 8	1974/199	29/7/74	5c
Land and Income Tax Act 1954	••	Income Tax (Cook Islands Development Projects) Order 1968, Amendment No. 3	1974/200	29/7/74	5c
Land and Income Tax Act 1954	••	Income Tax (Income Equalisation Reserves) Order 1974	1974/201	29/7/74	5c
Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Trade Agreement Act 1965	Free	New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order (No. 4) 1974	1974/202	29/7/74	5c
Post Office Act 1959		Post Office (Money Order) Regulations 1974	1974/203	29/7/74	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Government Printing Office has appointed agents in the main centres of New Zealand for the sale of the three following Statutory Regulations:

Economic Stabilisation Regulations Price Freeze Regulations Stabilisation of Prices Regulations

List of agents:

Coutts The Chemist, Bank Street, Whangarei.

Stuarts, Books and Stationery, Arawa Street, Rotorua.

C. W. Muir Limited, 62 Gladstone Road, Gisborne.

Beattie and Forbes Limited, Booksellers, Corner Hastings and Tennyson Streets, Napier.

Thomas Avery and Sons Limited, 79 Devon Street, New Plymouth.

Poynters Bookshop Limited, Poynter Building, 67 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui.

G. H. Bennett and Company Limited, Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North.

The Manager, Hedleys Bookshop Limited, Queen Street, Masterton.

Anderson's Book Company Limited, 284 Trafalgar Street, Nelson.

Noeli Mellett's Bookshop (1973) Limited, 63 Queen Street, Blenheim.

Gregorys Limited, 299 Stafford Street, Timaru.

Cagneys, Booksellers and Stationers, 129 Thames Street, Oamaru.

Central Bookshop, 66 Mackay Street, Greymouth.

Valteir Bookshop, 38 Tay Street, Invercargill.

Whitcoulls Ltd., Dee Street, Invercargill.

Additional agents may be appointed as necessary.